provide the liquidity necessary to run the planned business operations in the coming 12 months. In the
light of the ongoing work on possible financing alternatives and the recent development of the company,
it is the Board’s assessment that the outlook is good for financing the company’s business operations
during the coming year. If sufficient financing is not obtained, there is a risk that it may not be possible
to continue operations.

Oasmia Pharmaceutical AB (publ) – Year-end report May 2016 – April 2017
13 (26)

Parent Company
The Parent Company’s net sales for the financial year amounted to TSEK 172 compared to TSEK 6,373
for the previous financial year and the net loss before tax was TSEK 160,073 compared to a loss of
TSEK 141,673 in the previous financial year. The Parent Company's cash and bank balances at the end
of the financial year amounted to TSEK 26,312 compared to TSEK 26,053 in the end of the previous
financial year. Short-term investments amounted to TSEK 0 at the end of the financial year compared
to TSEK 20,006 at the end of the previous financial year.

Key ratios and other information

 2016/17 2015/16 2016/17 2015/16

  Feb-Apr Feb-Apr May-Apr May-Apr

Number of shares at the end of the period, before and after dilution, in
thousands 126,098 107,209 126,098 107,209
Weighted average number of shares, before and after dilution, in
thousands 119,515 105,709 112.994 101.753

Earnings (loss) per share, before and after dilution, SEK (0.35) (0.31) (1.42) (1.39)

Equity per share, SEK 2.38 3.04 2.38 3.04

Equity/assets ratio, % 58 63 58 63

Net liability, TSEK 140,724 93,730 140,724 93,730

Net debt/equity ratio, % 47 29 47 29

Return on total assets, % neg neg neg neg

Return on equity, % neg neg neg neg

Number of employees at the end of the period 66 75 66 75

Definitions
Earnings per share: Income for the period attributable to Parent Company shareholders divided by the weighted average number
of shares, before and after dilution, in the period.
Equity per share: Equity as a ratio of the number of shares at the end of the period.
Equity/assets ratio: Equity as a ratio of total assets.
Net debt: Total borrowings (comprising the balance sheet items liabilities to credit institutions, convertible debt instruments and

[…]

Annual report May 2016 – April 2017  July 7, 2017

Annual report 20-F May 2016 – April 2017  August 25, 2017

Interim report May – July 2017  September 1, 2017

Interim report May – October 2017  December 1, 2017

Interim report May 2017 – January 2018  March 2, 2018

Year-end report May 2017 – April 2018  June 8, 2018

mailto:info@oasmia.com

Oasmia Pharmaceutical AB (publ) – Year-end report May 2016 – April 2017
25 (26)

Key figures in USD (additional information)

Solely for the convenience of the reader, some key figures have been translated into USD as addi-
tional information for shareholders in the U.S. It is not the official report in the functional currency of
Oasmia, which is SEK. Swedish krona have been translated into U.S. dollars at the closing rate as per
April 30, 2017 which was 8.8635 SEK per one USD (source: Federal Reserve Bank of New York).
This rate has been used for conversion of currency for all figures including those from previous peri-
ods.

 2016/17 2015/16 2016/17 2015/16

$ thousand if nothing else is stated Feb-Apr Feb-Apr May-Apr May-Apr

Key ratios and other information

Number of shares at the end of the period, before and after di-
lution, in thousands 126,098 107,209 126,098 107,209

Weighted average number of shares, before and after dilution,
in thousands 119,515 105,709 112,994 101,753

Earnings (loss) per share, before and after dilution, in $ (0.04) (0.04) (0.16) (0.16)

Equity per share, $ 0.27 0.34 0.27 0.34

Equity/Assets ratio, % 58 63 58 63

Net debt, $ thousand 15,877 10,605 15,877 10,605

Net debt/Equity ratio, % 47 29 47 29

Number of employees at the end of the period 66 75 66 75

Consolidated income statement in brief

Net sales 5 7 19 721

Capitalized development cost 160 177 792 1,892

Operating income (loss) (4,221) (3,464) (15,849) (15,013)

Financial income and expenses - net (527) (267) (2,230) (1,001)

Income (loss) before taxes (4,748) (3,732) (18,079) (16,014)

Income (loss) for the period (4,748) (3,732) (18,079) (16,014)

Comprehensive income (loss) for the period (4,748) (3,733) (18,078) (16,016)

Consolidated statement of financial position in brief

Total non-current assets 53,192 50,122 53,192 50,122

Total current assets 5,655 8,211 5,655 8,211

Total assets 58,846 58,333 58,846 58,333

Total equity 33,888 36,890 33,888 36,890

Total non-current liabilities 0 0 0 0

Total current liabilities 24,958 21,443 24,958 21,443

Total liabilities 24,958 21,443 24,958 21,443

Total equity and liabilities 58,846 58,333 58,846 58,333

Consolidated cash flow statement in brief

Operating income (loss) before financial items (4,221) (3,464) (15,849) (15,013)

Cash flow from operating activities before changes in working
capital (3,126) (3,348) (14,396) (14,569)

Cash flow from operating activities (3,667) (4,680) (15,007) (14,496)

Cash flow from investing activities (183) (121) 1,358 1,139

Cash flow from financing activities 4,386 4,758 13,850 13,288

Cash flow for the period 536 (43) 201 (69)

Cash and cash equivalents at end of the period 3,159 2,965 3,159 2,965

Oasmia Pharmaceutical AB (publ) – Year-end report May 2016 – April 2017
26 (26)

Key figures in EUR (additional information)

Key figures are translated into EUR as additional information as a service to shareholders in the euro
zone. It is not the official report in the functional currency of Oasmia, which is SEK. The conversion of cur-
rency has been made by use of a convenience rate for all figures including those from previous periods.
This rate is the closing rate as per April 30, 2017 which was 9.6222 SEK per one EUR
(source: Swedish Central Bank).

 2016/17 2015/16 2016/17 2015/16

€ thousand if nothing else is stated Feb-Apr Feb-Apr May-Apr May-Apr

Key ratios and other information

Number of shares at the end of the period, before and after
dilution, in thousands 126,098 107,209 126,098 107,209

Weighted average number of shares, before and after dilu-
tion, in thousands 119,515 105,709 112,994 101,753

Earnings (loss) per share, before and after dilution, in € (0.04) (0.03) (0.15) (0.14)

Equity per share, € 0.25 0.32 0.25 0.32

Equity/Assets ratio, % 58 63 58 63

Net debt, $ thousand 14,625 9,741 14,625 9,741

Net debt/Equity ratio, % 47 29 47 29

Number of employees at the end of the period 66 75 66 75

Consolidated income statement in brief

Net sales 5 6 18 662

Capitalized development cost 148 163 730 1,738

Operating income (loss) (3,888) (3,182) (14,600) (13,790)

Financial income and expenses - net (485) (246) (2,054) (920)

Income (loss) before taxes (4,373) (3,428) (16,653) (14,710)

Income (loss) for the period (4,373) (3,428) (16,653) (14,710)

Comprehensive income (loss) for the period (4,373) (3,429) (16,652) (14,711)

Consolidated statement of financial position in brief

Total non-current assets 48,997 46,040 48,997 46,040

Total current assets 5,209 7,542 5,209 7,542

Total assets 54,206 53,582 54,206 53,582

Total equity 31,216 33,885 31,216 33,885

Total non-current liabilities 0 0 0 0

Total current liabilities 22,990 19,697 22,990 19,697

Total liabilities 22,990 19,697 22,990 19,697

Total equity and liabilities 54,206 53,582 54,206 53,582

Consolidated cash flow statement in brief

Operating income (loss) before financial items (3,888) (3,182) (14,600) (13,790)

Cash flow from operating activities before changes in working
capital (2,880) (3,076) (13,260) (13,382)

Cash flow from operating activities (3,378) (4,299) (13,823) (13,316)

Cash flow from investing activities (169) (111) 1,251 1,046

Cash flow from financing activities 4,040 4,371 12,758 12,206

Cash flow for the period 493 (39) 185 (63)

Cash and cash equivalents at end of the period 2,910 2,724 2,910 2,724